NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

ACTION ITEMS: PERSONNEL REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT February 13, 2024

I recommend that the Board of Education approve the following matters pertaining to instructional staff members.

APPOINTMENT- Teachers:

Name

Madison Longobardi — Southern
CT State University - BA

Cynthia Machol — Wayne State

University — 6 Year

PROMOTIONALAPPOINTMENT- Paraprofessional Staff:

Assignment

Pre-K

Jepson Magnet School
Inter-District Funds
27041018-50115

Library Media Specialist
Hill Central Music Academy
General Funds
19042007-50115

Name

Darren Payen — University of

New Haven — MA

From

Special Education Assistant Teacher
Bishop Woods Magnet School
General Funds

19049043-50128

APPOINTMENT- Paraprofessional Staff:

Name

Anthony Taylor — Para Pro

Assignment

Special Education Assistant Teacher

Clinton Ave School
General Funds
19049042-50128

BOE Meeting February 13, 2024

Salary

$48,708
(Step C, 0 Yrs. Exp.)
Local 933

$88,689
(Step P, 13 Yrs. Exp.)
Local 933

To

Student Retention Specialist
James Hillhouse High School
$36,148

(Group 2, Step 1)

Local 3429

Title 1 Hillhouse
25310062-62-50128

Salary

$23,397
(Group 1, Step 1)
Local 3429

Effective Date
02/14/2024

03/04/2024

Effective Date

02/14/2024

Effective Date

02/14/2024
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APPOINTMENT- Non-Instructional Staff:

Name

Yoeny Feliz

Danica Graham

Elijah Stafford

Assignment

School Health Assistant — 10 Months

Itinerant

ECS Alliance — Culture & Climate

25476108-98-50124

School Security Officer

Itinerant
General Funds
19047300-50127

School Security Officer

Itinerant
General Funds
19047300-50127

TRANSFER/BIDS —Food Service:

Name

Tina Norman

Karen Sein

Margarita Burgos

Robnisha Gray

Amy Walker

Travis Streater

From

General Worker
Dr. Mayo
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Hill Regional
$21.52/ hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$21.52/hour

Central Kitchen
$21.52/ hour

General Worker
Dr. Mayo
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Davis
$21.52/hour

BOE Meeting February 13, 2024

Hours

7.00
6:30-2:00

4.00
9:30-1:30

7.00
7:00-2:30

6.00
7:30-2:00

4.00
9:00-1:30

4.00
10:00-2:00

Salary
$29,689

(Range 1, Step 1)

Local 884

$46,953

(Range 8, Step 1)

Local 884

$46,953

(Range 8, Step 1)

Local 884

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Dr. Mayo
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Wilbur Cross
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Clinton Ave
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Hillhouse
$21.52/hour

Effective Date
02/14/2024

02/14/2024

02/14/2024

Hours

7.00
7:00-2:30

6.50
7:30-2:30

7.00
6:30-2:00

6.20
6:45-1:15 M,R,F
6:45-12:30 T, W

5.75
7:45-1:30

5.50
6:45-12:45



Tanya Solomon

Jacqueline Natal

Maria Villanueva

Kim Hoffman

Marcia Fowler

Carol Ortiz

PROMOTIONAL APPOINTMENT-— Non-Instructional Staff:
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General Worker
Hillhouse
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Clinton Ave
Wilbur Cross
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Wilbur Cross
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Clinton Ave
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Obama
$21.52/hour

Cook Lead
John Martinez
$25.06/hour

4.00
9:00-1:00

6.50
8:45-1:45
6:45-8:15

4.65
8:30-1:15 M,R,F
8:30-1:00 T,W

3.25
10:15-1:30

4.00
9:30-1:30

5.75
7:30-1:45

Name

Tyisha Walker

Shaniqua McNeil

Luis Morales

From

Substitute Café Worker

Central Kitchen
Food Service
25215200-50136

Substitute Café Worker

Central Kitchen
Food Service
25215200-50136

Substitute Café Worker

Central Kitchen
Food Service
25215200-50136
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General Worker
Wilbur Cross
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Wilbur Cross
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Clinton Ave
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Dr. Mayo
$21.52/hour

Cook Lead
John Martinez
$25.06/hour

To

General Worker
Lincoln Bassett
$21.52/hourly
Food Service
25215200-50126

General Worker

4.15
9:00-1:15 M,R,F
9:00-1:00 T,W

7.00
7:00-2:30

6.15
6:45-1:15 M,R,F
6:45-1:00 T,W

5.00
8:45-1:45

4.00
9:00-1:30

6.00
7:15-1:45

Effective Date
02/21/2024

02/21/2024

Barack Obama Magnet School

$21.52/hourly
Food Service
25215200-50126

General Worker

Wilbur Cross High School

$21.52/hourly
Food Service
25215200-50126

02/21/2024
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Dorothy Simuel Substitute Café Worker General Worker 02/21/2024
Central Kitchen Hill Central Music Academy
Food Service $21.52/hourly
25215200-50136 Food Service

25215200-50126

Sherita Taylor Substitute Café Worker General Worker 02/21/2024
Central Kitchen Davis Magnet School
Food Service $21.52/hourly
25215200-50136 Food Service

25215200-50126

TERMINATION:
Name Assignment Effective Date
Katrina Ransom Kindergarten Assistant Teacher 01/19/2024
Edgewood Magnet School
Priority Schools

25795319-50128

Dr. Madeline Negron
Superintendent of Schools
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