#### **ACTION ITEMS: PERSONNEL REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT February 13, 2024**

#### I recommend that the Board of Education approve the following matters pertaining to instructional staff members.

#### **APPOINTMENT- Teachers:**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<b>Effective Date</b>
Madison Longobardi – Southern CT State University - BA	Pre-K Jepson Magnet School Inter-District Funds 27041018-50115	\$48,708 (Step C, 0 Yrs. Exp.) Local 933	02/14/2024
Cynthia Machol – Wayne State University – 6 <sup>th</sup> Year	Library Media Specialist Hill Central Music Academy General Funds 19042007-50115	\$88,689 (Step P, 13 Yrs. Exp.) Local 933	03/04/2024

#### **PROMOTIONALAPPOINTMENT-** Paraprofessional Staff:

Name	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Effective Date
Darren Payen – University of New Haven – MA	Special Education Assistant Teacher Bishop Woods Magnet School General Funds 19049043-50128	Student Retention Specialist James Hillhouse High School \$36,148 (Group 2, Step 1) Local 3429 Title 1 Hillhouse 25310062-62-50128	02/14/2024

### **<u>APPOINTMENT– Paraprofessional Staff:</u>**

Name	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
Anthony Taylor – Para Pro	Special Education Assistant Teacher Clinton Ave School <b>General Funds</b> 19049042-50128	\$23,397 (Group 1, Step 1) Local 3429	02/14/2024

#### <u>APPOINTMENT– Non-Instructional Staff:</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
Yoeny Feliz	School Health Assistant – 10 Months Itinerant ECS Alliance – Culture & Climate 25476108-98-50124	\$29,689 (Range 1, Step 1) Local 884	02/14/2024
Danica Graham	School Security Officer Itinerant General Funds 19047300-50127	\$46,953 (Range 8, Step 1) Local 884	02/14/2024
Elijah Stafford	School Security Officer Itinerant General Funds 19047300-50127	\$46,953 (Range 8, Step 1) Local 884	02/14/2024

### **TRANSFER/BIDS** – Food Service:

Name	From	<u>Hours</u>	<u>To</u>	<u>Hours</u>
Tina Norman	General Worker Dr. Mayo \$21.52/hour	7.00 6:30-2:00	General Worker Central Kitchen \$21.52/hour	7.00 7:00-2:30
Karen Sein	General Worker Hill Regional \$21.52/ hour	4.00 9:30-1:30	General Worker Central Kitchen \$21.52/hour	6.50 7:30-2:30
Margarita Burgos	General Worker Central Kitchen \$21.52/hour	7.00 7:00-2:30	General Worker Dr. Mayo \$21.52/hour	7.00 6:30-2:00
Robnisha Gray	Central Kitchen \$21.52/ hour	6.00 7:30-2:00	General Worker Wilbur Cross \$21.52/hour	6.20 6:45-1:15 M,R,F 6:45-12:30 T,W
Amy Walker	General Worker Dr. Mayo \$21.52/hour	4.00 9:00-1:30	General Worker Clinton Ave \$21.52/hour	5.75 7:45-1:30
Travis Streater	General Worker Davis \$21.52/hour	4.00 10:00-2:00	General Worker Hillhouse \$21.52/hour	5.50 6:45-12:45

Tanya Solomon	General Worker Hillhouse \$21.52/hour	4.00 9:00-1:00	General Worker Wilbur Cross \$21.52/hour	4.15 9:00-1:15 M,R,F 9:00-1:00 T,W
Jacqueline Natal	General Worker Clinton Ave Wilbur Cross \$21.52/hour	6.50 8:45-1:45 6:45-8:15	General Worker Central Kitchen \$21.52/hour	7.00 7:00-2:30
Maria Villanueva	General Worker Wilbur Cross \$21.52/hour	4.65 8:30-1:15 M,R,F 8:30-1:00 T,W	General Worker Wilbur Cross \$21.52/hour	6.15 6:45-1:15 M,R,F 6:45-1:00 T,W
Kim Hoffman	General Worker Clinton Ave \$21.52/hour	3.25 10:15-1:30	General Worker Clinton Ave \$21.52/hour	5.00 8:45-1:45
Marcia Fowler	General Worker Obama \$21.52/hour	4.00 9:30-1:30	General Worker Dr. Mayo \$21.52/hour	4.00 9:00-1:30
Carol Ortiz	Cook Lead John Martinez \$25.06/hour	5.75 7:30-1:45	Cook Lead John Martinez \$25.06/hour	6.00 7:15-1:45

### **PROMOTIONAL APPOINTMENT- Non-Instructional Staff:**

<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	<b>Effective Date</b>
Tyisha Walker	Substitute Café Worker Central Kitchen Food Service 25215200-50136	General Worker Lincoln Bassett \$21.52/hourly Food Service 25215200-50126	02/21/2024
Shaniqua McNeil	Substitute Café Worker Central Kitchen Food Service 25215200-50136	General Worker Barack Obama Magnet School \$21.52/hourly Food Service 25215200-50126	02/21/2024
Luis Morales	Substitute Café Worker Central Kitchen Food Service 25215200-50136	General Worker Wilbur Cross High School \$21.52/hourly Food Service 25215200-50126	02/21/2024

Dorothy Simuel	Substitute Café Worker Central Kitchen Food Service 25215200-50136	General Worker Hill Central Music Academy \$21.52/hourly Food Service 25215200-50126	02/21/2024
Sherita Taylor	Substitute Café Worker Central Kitchen Food Service 25215200-50136	General Worker Davis Magnet School \$21.52/hourly Food Service 25215200-50126	02/21/2024
<b>TERMINATION:</b>			
Name	<u>Assignment</u>	Effective Date	

Kindergarten Assistant Teacher Edgewood Magnet School **Priority Schools** 25795319-50128

#### **Effective Date**

01/19/2024

Dr. Madeline Negrón **Superintendent of Schools** 

Katrina Ransom